AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

P00001 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE | 1CE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street, NW

WASHINGTON DC 20

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE [1CE/DCR

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW,

Washington DC 20

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

LONOKE CITY OF
107 WEST SECOND STREET
LONOKE AR 720862701

|(X) |

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE 9625951790000 FAC LITY CODE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ACB-7-I-0068

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
06/05/2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[Jis extended. [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

tems 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FA LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER  If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
E. IMPORTANT Contractor Xlisnot,  [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 962595179
Program Office POC:
Contracting Officer:
Contract specialist:

y202-732

504-599
, 202-7

The purpose of this modification is to 1) clarify that the base agreement is an
Intergovernmental Service Agreement for detention services with Lonoke County, and 2) to
incorporate the most recent Department of Labor Wage Determination and provide instructions

for requesting a price adjustment.

Accordingly,
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGN

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFICER (Type or print)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET ACB-7-I-0068/P00001 5

3]

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LONOKE CITY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPL ES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1. In accordance with FAR 52.222-43, Fair Labor ptandards Pct and Servjce Contract

[

Labor Standards - Price Adjustment, Wage Determinafion Nd. 4015-5117, Re. 02, dated
12/30/2016 is hereby attached and incorporated with an eflffedqtive date of| 2/13/2017.

2. The following payroll data must be submitted fo suppprt] any request| for a price
adjustment:
Employee Name and WD Job Classification TitlefNumber
Actual hours paid and/or worked
Actual hourly wage and wage rates used in preyious perflormance peripd
Actual H&W wages and rates used in previous pgrformahce period
How was H&W paid? (i.e., cash to employees or|paid tp third party)
Applicable workers compensation rate (if H&W yas paid in cash to employee
Applicable tax rates and taxable caps (Federal Unemplloyment Tax Allpwance (FUTAR)
and State Unemployment Tax Allowance (SUTA)

O"-‘]HU(’)W?’

3. The Contractor shall notify the Contracting Officer pf hny price infrease claimed
under clause 52.222-43 within 30 calendar days of feceivilng |Ja copy of thke completed
modification incorporating the new wage determinatfon.

4, All other terms and conditions remain unchanggd.
Exempt Action: N Sensitive Award: NONE

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1 CODE FNGE 10 FRRES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIF|CATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicable)
F00002 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE ] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem &) CODE [TCF. /DCR
PETENTICN COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals

U.S3. Immigration and Customs Enfcrcement Immigration and Custcms Enforcement

Office of Acguisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536

&. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, strest, counly, Stale and ZIP Cads) (x) [#A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
LONCKE CITY QF
107 WEST SECOND STREET 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
LONCKE AR 720862701

+ |10A. MODIFIGATION OF GONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
ACB-T7-1I-0068
10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
CODE  9£25851790000 FACILITY CODE 06/05/2012
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS } ’
[[1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The heur and date specified for receipt of Offers [Lis extended.  [is not extended.
Offers must acknewiedge racsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitalion or as amended , by cne of the following methods: (a} By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returming _ copies af Ihe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each capy of the offer submitted ; or (¢} By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbars, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by tslegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the sclicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {¥f required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NC. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKCNE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, sfc.) SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

| . OTHER (Specify lyps of modification and authonty)
X IAW INS/IGSZ ACB-7-I-0068

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ig not {x] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/coniract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 962585179
County POC:

Contractin
COR:
ACOR:

ihe purpose of this modification is to terminate INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068.

The Lonoke Chief of Police is no longer able to accommodate ICE detainees with a small

police department and meet the minimum standards. The City of Lonoke cannot afford to hire

additional of rs to provide 24 hour officers at the jail when detainees or prisoners are
Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltam 8 A or 10A, as herelofora changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A, NAME AND TITLE CF SICNER {Tvpe or pritit)

Elinl s Chiefol Ble ¢

168. CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

| wfes/fer

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 a STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Pravious edition unusable Proscribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) £3.243

(Signature of perSn authorized to sign)




CORTINUATION SHEET | s VG NG, BF DOGUMENT BE{IE EOHTINGED FAGE  OF
ACB-7-I-0068/P00C02 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
LONOKE CITY OF
ITEM NG. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) <y |(D) (E) (F)

present. ICE detainees will no longer be accepted
after December 24, 2021 while the jail will
officially close on January 1, 2022,

In accordance with the TNS/IGSA ACB-7-T1-0068, the
City of Lonoke has given ICE 30 day notice to
terminate the agreement, effective November 25,
2021 with termination date as December 24, 2021.

Accerdingly, INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0C68 is hereby
terminated and no further task order will bhe

issued against the agreement.

Period of Performance: 03/01/19%6 to 12/24/2021

NEN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR163.110



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . | 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00003 See Block 16C
6.ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem 6) CODE [ICB /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
801 1 st v, (NN 801 1 street tw, NN
WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, Stale and ZIP Code) (_x)_lsx AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

LONOKE CITY OF
107 WEST SECOND STREET
LONOKE AR 720862701

OB, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x |19A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ACB-7-I-0068

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 9625951790000 |':”“7"L”"’CODE | 06/05/2012
71. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltlem 14. The hour and date spedified for receipt of Offers [is extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers mus! acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Iltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amend ; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmenl on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

pa lelter or gram which indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date fied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)

X IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not. [3) is required to sign this d t and roturn 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including soli ontract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 962595179

County POC: Email:
Contracting Officer:

cor: I :vai 1
acor.: I cnail

The purpose of this modification is to reverse Mod P00002 which closed Lonoke Police

Department Jail effective December 24, 2021.

At the request of Lonoke Police Department, the facility is hereby reopened through January
31, 2022 to enable the department put forward a staffing plan and receive final budget

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all lerms and condilions of the document referenced in llem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Matthonr Eder wrdS Hf L Plee

158, CONTRACTOR/QFFERC 15C. DATE SIGNED

/2-23-207,

(Signaturo of persen authonized to

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Provious edition unuseble

y

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTRNUATION SHEET ACB-7-I-0068/P00003 2 I 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LONOKE CITY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)

approval for the use of the facility beyond the
said date.

After January 31, 2022, Lonoke Police Department
will update ICE with status of the facility

related to use or permanent closure.

Period of Performance: 03/01/1996 to 01/31/2022

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (i applicable)
P0Q004 See Block 16C o
6. ISSUED BY CORE (70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other than ltem 6) CODE |— CE/DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVATS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Tmmigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
801 I ST NW, _ 801 I Street NW,
WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., siree!, county, Stsie and ZiP Coda) () SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
LONOKE CITY OF
107 WEST SECOND STREET 9B. DATED (SEE 1TEM 11)
JNCKE AR 720862701
X 10A. MO!JIFILATION OF CONTRACT/CRDER NO,
AC -7 =4 6 8
[10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 9525951790000 FACILITY CODE 06/05/2012
' 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended &s set forh in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for racaipt of Offers [isextended. [ Jis not extended.
Qifers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the heur and date specified in the salicitaticn or as amendad , by cne of the following metnods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment en each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a refarence to the solicitaticn and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If & oy
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by felegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference te the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKCNE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC' ll(}RD R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc,} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modificaiicn and eulhority)

X IAW INS/IGSA ACB-7-I-0068
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (s net. [x] s required to sign this decument and return 1 copies fo the issuing office.
e.)

14. DESCRIPTION OF A.\AEN:)MENT/MODII—'ICA’ION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter whare feasib
DUNS Number: 625935178

County PQOC:
Contracting Officer
COR:
ACOR:

The purpose of this medification is to extend the period of performance of Lonoke Police
Department Jail center through May 31, 2022.

At the request cof Lonocke Police Department, the facility is hereby kept open through May

31, 2022 to enable the department put forward a staffing plan and receive final budget
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the rlomrrr-nl refereaced in Iterm 9 A or 1G4
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prmt)

/775//%//// é//x/ﬁ’//f (45/0//(//4”

15B. GONTI FFERQR—" 15C. DATE SIGNED
N’ 5 "
{Signature ollper on & ::o/ Z///Z&?Z
& I 50N auth .
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 16-83)
Frevious editich unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
HEET| 1 cp-7-1-0068/P00004 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LONOKE CITY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) {B) (cy (D) (&) (F)

approval for the use of the facility beyond the
said date.

After May 31, 2022, Lonoke Police Department will
update ICE with status of the facility related to
use or permanent closure.

Periocd of Performance: 03/01/19%6 to 05/31/2022

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponsecred by GSA
FAR (48 GFRY §3.110

NSM 7540-01-152-8087



SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEM 1 SREQUISTION NUMGER FAGE, (OF

OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & 30 1 I 2
2. CONTRACT NO., 3. AWARD! 4 ORDER NUMBER 5. SOLIGITATION NUMBER 6. SOLICITATION
ACB-7-I-0068 EFFECTIVE DATE |SSUE DATE

8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME

7. FOR SOLICITATION 3. NAME b. TELEPHONE NUMBER (No colisct calfs)
INFORMATION CALL: } _ ‘ 202-17 32-
9. ISSUED BY CODE IICE / DM/ DC-DC 10. THIS ACQUISITION IS
UNRESTRICTED OR [[] SET ASIDE: % FOR:
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC :

. . JEMERGING SMALL

i Immigration and Customs Enforcement Liswireimmees Eausmsss

Office of Acquisition Management - CIHUBZONE SRALL ("] SOLE SOURCE

801 I Street NW, BUSINESS

i SIZE STANDARD: -
Washington DC 20536 [ ]SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-  [J8(A)
OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
1. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- 12. DISCOUNT TERMS 13b. RATING
TION UNLESS BLOCK IS L—_] 13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A

f MARKED g:;gti'c;gin%r?m 72, METHOD OF SOLICITATION

[JsEe scHeDULE CIRFQ CiFs O rre

15, DELIVER YO CODE 16. ADMINISTERED BY CODE [TCE/DM/DC-DC

Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisiti ement
801 I Street NW

' ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC

Attn:
Washington
17a. CONTRACTOR/ CODE FACILITY 18a, PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE >
prowhacid 9625951790000 | pirsih ICE-OAQ
LONOKE CITY OF DHS, ICE
107 WEST SECOND STREET Burlington Finance Center
LONOKE AR 720862701 P.0.BOX 1620
Attn: ICE-OAQ
Williston VT 05495-1620
TELEPHONE NO,
{1170, CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT ANO PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER 18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TO ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLOCK BELOW
IS CHECKED {_|SEE ADDENDUM
19. 20. 21. 22, 23, 24,
ITEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY funiT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

DUNS Number: 962595179
Program Office POC:
IContracting Officer:
Contract specialist:

202-732
202-732*-

The purpose of this is to add an existing Marshals
Service Agreement to PRISM so that funded task
orders can be created using G-514.

Exempt Action: Y

Continued
(Use Reverse and/or Atfach Additional Sheets as Necessary)
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Only)
See schedule $0.00
[ 27a. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52.212-4. FAR 52212-3 AND 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED. ~ ADDENDA TIARE [] ARE NOT ATTACHED.
[X 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4, FAR 52.212-5 1S ATTACHED. ADDENDA ] ARE [X] ARE NOT ATTACHED.

(7128, CONTRACTOR 1S REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN [X] 29. AWARD OF CONTRACT REF. [ R OFFER
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER DATED . YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION (BLOCK 5),
ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDITIONAL INCLUPING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE SET FORTH
SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN.

30a. SIGNATURE OF CFFERCR/CONTRACTOR

30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prni) 306, DATE SIGNED 1c. DATE SIGNED

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV. 3/2005)
PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53,212



2 of 2

19. 20.
ITEM NO. SCHEDQULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

21. 22,
QUANTITY | UNIT

23. 24,
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

0001 Detention Bed Rate at-

Product/Service Code: S206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

EA

The total amount of award: $0.00. The obligation fpr thip alard is shown| in box 26.

32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN

ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS

{] RECEIVED [] INSPECTED [} NOTED:
32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 32¢. DATE 32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE
326. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE
33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 35. AMOUNT VERIFIED 36. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER
CORRECT FOR
— (] COMPLETE ~ [T]PARTIAL [ ] FINAL

[] PARTIAL [] FINAL
38. S/R ACCOUNT NUMBER 39. S/R VOUCHER NUMBER  [40. PAID BY
41a. | CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT 42a. RECEIVED BY (Print)
41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE

42b. RECEIVED AT (Localion}

42¢. DATE REC'D (YY/AMM/DD)

42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

STANDARD FORM 1449 {REV. 3/2006) BACK



Lonoke Police Department Detention Center
203 SW Front Street
Lonoke, Arkansas 72086

Modification No. 01
IGSA B/DLS-94-6068

This modification number 01 to [ntergovernmental Service Agreement B/DLS-94-6068 makes the
following changes, effective 10/01/96:

A The Agreement number is hereby changed from B/DL$-94-6068 to/ACB-7-I~
0068. '

B. The new Contracting Officer name and address are as follows:

Contracting Officer
U. S. Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenuc
South Burlington, Vermont 05403-6813
Telephone No. (802) 95 '

C. The new Payment address on page 2 of the Agreement is as follows:

U S. Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenue
South Burlington, Vermont 05403-6813
Attn: Finance

Telephone No. (802) 660-1127

For the INS:

(o)
Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenue
South Burlington, VT 05403-6813

Date:_gjg,l)_%___-—'—

/

A2
e

9 PV 143@ 301704 DIONOT £46934976S zc:go T@BZ/TE/LO
Zonm NOTINALAA TON ¢ ¥¥d SIHJINAR

<500 FTE 106 XVd §T:1T 1002/T6/L0




Lonoke Pédlice Department
203 West Front Street
Lonoke, Arkansas 72086

Modification No. Q02
IGSA ACB-7-I-0068

This is modification number 02 to Intergovernmental Service
Agreement ACB-7-I=0068. The purpoae of this modification is to
make the following change.

Financial Provisions

The per diem rate under this agreement ig increased to -
effective February 1, 1898.

ACCEPTED ERY:

E he Contxa . :

arles F. Peckat

Chief of Police ' Contracting
S-S5 Yha9g
bace: Date:
Ze 3dvd 143d 391704 DIONDT £269949185 zc:ge 1@BZ/Te/i8

00 NOTINZLIA TON ¢ ¥3d SIHdRER ¢800 VS TO6 XVd 8T:TT T003/T8/L0

e



3:65,4—:5/.'"-; w_go(,‘ip- vy, B

INTERGOGVER SER GREEMENT

IIRPOS

The purpose of thiz Intergovernmental Service Agreement is' to
establish a formal binding relaticenship between the United Btates

Immigration and Naturalization Service (hereafter reforred to as
the “Service") and the Lonoke Folice Department Detention Center

- (hereafvaer referred- to as the
*pravider”) for the detentiocn and care of alienasa.

SUPPORT AND MBDICAL SERVICES

The Provider agrees to accept and provide for the secure custody,
care, and safekeeping of detainaes in accordance with the State and
ioe¢al laws, standards, policies, procedures, or court orders
applicable to the operations of the facility.

The Provider agrees to provide .detaipnees with the same level of
medical care and services provided leocal prisoners including the
transportation and security for prisoners raquiring removal from
the facility for emergency medical services. The Provider shall
also notify the designated contact person at the local Service
affice, when medical cars is provided to a detainee at a medical—
care facility outside of the Provider’s facility, in accordance
with procedures to be established and mutually agreed upon.

The Provider further agrees that all costs associated with hospital
or health gare services provided cutside the Provider's facility,
will be paid directly to the caring facility by the Service. 1In
this case, the caring facility shall invoice the Saezvice directly
for pervices provided. .

MINIMUM STANDARDS

The Provider agrees to meet the follewing minimum standards:

1. 24 hour supervision.

2, " Pull compliance with applicable fire and/or 1life
safety codes, and has appropriate smoke/fire detection
equipment installed in zhe facility.

< [ A minimum of two meals in a 24-hour period for each
detainee. No fewer than 1,500 calories total perxr 24 hours
and, if deteantion exceeds four (4) days, no fewer than 2,000
calories per day thereafter. There will also be no more than
14 hours between meals.

4. Appropriate 24 hour emergency medical care and emergency
evacuation procedures.

S. Whep detained overnight, each detainee will Be provided a
mattress, and whea appropriate, a blanket.

eg 3Jovd 143d 30I70d DIONOTT €£L693L918S Ze'se 1BEC/1E/LO

oo NOIINALAA TON « W9d SIHdNAR 9800 VF& T06 Xvd 81:1T T003/T¢/LO



C oc

The Provider shall pravide detention services for aliens at the
faollowing inztitution(s): (Name & Address of each institution)

Lonoke Police Department Datention Center

W Front Stxeet .
Lonoke, AR 72086

INSPECTION

The Pzovider agrees to allow periodic inspections of the facility
by INS jail inspectors. Findings will be shared with the facility
administrator in order to promote improvements to facility
operations or caonditions of confinement.

FI CIAL v ORS

The per diem rate under this agreement tg § per manday,
The rate eovers one person per day. The Government Mmay not be
billed for two days when an alian is admitted ocne evening and
removed the following morning. The Provider may bill for the day
of arrival but not for the day of departure.

The Provider shall prepare and submit an itemized 1invoice for
services provided each month, in arrears. The invoice 1i8s ta be
suhmitted to the following location:

Chief Patrol Agent

U.s. Bordar Patrol

P. Q0. Box 6218

New Orleans, 1A 70174=6218

Paysents under this agreement shall be effected within thircty
calandar days after receipt ot a correct and preper invoice, by the

following effice:

Inmligration & Naturalization Service
7791 XN. Stemmpons Frecway (ROBUD)
Dallas, Texas 75247-99958

Paymenty cffectad under the taerams of thim agreement are to be
submitted to the following address:

Cicy of Lonake

cm ST.
Lonoke, AR D56

This agreement shall be in effact upon axecution by both parties,
and shall remain in effect until terminated, in writing, by either
party. Should cgonditions of an uUnusual nature occuy Rnaking it

ba 3ovd Ld=a 30I710d 3MONDT E469929T65 Ze:ed 1@@Z/1E/LD

soo NOIINHILIA "ION « Y¥d STHIRERN $800 YVS T06 XVd 8T TT T00Z/1¢/L0



o O * ' v

? : . ' ( ~

. . '
e

impractical or wundesirable to continue to house aliens, che
Provider may =uspend or raestrict the use of the facility by the
Service by giving wrizten notice of such intent to tha Service.
Such notice will be provided 3@ days in advance of the effactive
date of a formal termination and at least two weaks in advance of
suspension or restriction of use unless an emergency situation
requires the immediate relocatdon aof aliens.

The Provider may iniciate a raquest for a rate increase or decrease
by notifying the local office of the Service in writing at least 69
days prior te the desired effective date of the adjustment. Any
rate inerease must he justified in writing te¢ the local Service
office prior to¢ being approved. Changas in rates or other terms
and/or conditions of this agreemant shall he effectad by the
issyance of aither an amendment to this agreement oxr the executicn
of a new agreement.

ORDERING ORFICE(S

The follewing Service office(g) at the address(s) shown may place
orders for detention related services in accordance with the taxt

above;

Patrol Ageant in Charge

U.S. Border Patrel

P. O. Box 934 -
¥orth Litele Rock, Arkansas 72115-0924

CONTACT PERSONS

The Provider is advised taq contact the following represeantative(s)
at the local Service office(s) for assistance in matters related to
thls agreement:

Title: Agent in Charge

Name s _
Tiele: Seanier Patrol Agent

Phone #: S01-324-

The Service may contact the following repragentative of the
Provider for assistance in matters relatad to this agreement:

vone: N Clocics E[ckar
Title: Chief of Police

FPhone:

301 676-6953

1251/2501/Approved: ___ ARC-RODDP

Gg 39vd 1d3q 30I7T0d DIONDT £L699.9185 ZE'BB 1@@Z/TE/LB

900 NOIINJILIA TON ¢ ¥8Qq SIHJHER S$800 vvS T06 XVA S8T:TT T00Z/TC/LO




PERAYTARTARTCANAARDSYRRECANOANOANR ANV RN IARNSSAas e

ST ES & EXEC

Lonoke Police Department Detantion Center
Front St.
onoxe,

C:hﬁfk: f:F%'
Chicf of Police

Name of Person Authorized to
Si

U.S. Department of Justice

IMMIGRATION ANRD .
NATURALIZATION SERVICE

Sig

~

:S!qzkz; | 952&5/6@‘
Date Signed Date Signed

E/LB99231RS ZE'BB 1A\Z/1E/LB

99 3ovd 13 30T10d DIONDT

Loo NOIINZLIA "ION € Y30 SIHdRERN S800 VPS T06 XVd 8T:IT IOOZ/TC/LO





